

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6085 OF 2002

A. PALANI

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

INDIRANI AMMAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report for direction)

Date: 24/02/2006 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. N.L. Ganapathi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ranand Padmanabhan, Adv.

Mr. Pramod Dayal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is directed that the amount of Rs. 5000/- which was by way of costs shall be paid to the respondents upon filing application for same on their half be within four weeks. It is ordered, accordingly.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6085 OF 2002

A. Palani

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

Indirani Ammal & Ors.

.. Respondent(s)

)

O R D E R

It is directed that the amount of Rs. 5000/- which was by

way of costs shall be paid to the respondents upon filing application

for same on their behalf within four weeks. It is ordered,

accordingly.

.....J

[B.N. AGRAWAL]

.....J

[A.K. MATHUR]

NEW DELHI,

FEBRUARY 24, 2006.